Technical Annex
Supplementary Information on Technical Data
Revision 2.1 February 2018
 Page 1 of 7
 BSI
Charnwood Building
Holywell Park
Ashby Road

Type Test Report Number: SMO 8923114, 9626312
Project Number: BSI-873801, 884804
Model Designation
Gas Category
& Pressure
For Installation In Normative Reference
34**1Z3A1-1***(**)
GB Series ¼’’ – 2’’
 (See Coding Chart in Technical Annex)
1st, 2nd & 3rd Family
Gases
All EU Countries
EN 161:2011
+A3:2013
49**1Z*A1-7**0
HWA Series 1¼’’ – 6’’
(See Coding Chart in Technical Annex)
Note: This Certificate has been issued for the addition of Kromschroder Actuator for HWA Series
Application Warning: These devices may not be suitable for all applications and it is the responsibility of
appliance designers to select the control devices that are appropriate for their specific product design.
Name of Client Rotork Midland Limited
Product Automatic Shut-off Valves – GB and HWA
Certificate Number   CE 691949
 Page 3 of 7
Classification of GB Series with Alcon Actuator Evaluated ¼’’ – 1’’
4.1 Class of automatic shut-off valve.
AC Voltages: Class A
DC Voltages: Class B
4.2 Group 1 or Group 2 device. Group 2
 Coil Voltage DC 12V, 24V, 110V
 Coil Voltage AC 50Hz 24V, 110V, 230V
 Coil Voltage AC 60Hz 24V, 120V
 Maximum Operating Pressure
AC Voltages: 140 mbar
DC Voltages: 50 mbar
Classification of GB Series with Alcon Actuator Evaluated 1¼’’ – 2’’
4.1 Class of automatic shut-off valve. Class B
4.2 Group 1 or Group 2 device. Group 2
 Coil Voltage DC 24V
 Coil Voltage AC 50Hz 110V, 230V